
First Name Last Name PTAC Representation Title Organization Name City State E-Mail
Julie Brown Small Urban Provider General Manager Rogue Valley Transportation 

District (RVTD)
Medford OR jbrown@rvtd.org

Aaron Deas Tri-Met Government Affairs Manager Tri-Met Portland OR deas@trimet.org

Sue Dreier Salem-Keizer Transit Director of Operations Salem-Keizer Transit Salem OR dreiers@cherriots.org

Cosette Rees Lane Transit District Accessible and Customer Service 
Manager

Lane Transit District Springfield OR cosette.rees@ltd.org

Karen Friend Small Urban Provider Deputy Director/Regional 
Transportation Manager

Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental Council

Bend OR kfriend@coic.org

Ernest Palmer Central/Eastern Rural Provider General Manager Basin Transit Service 
Transportation District

Klamath Falls OR bts@ccountry.net

Jay Flint Western Rural Provider Executive Director Sunset Empire Transportation 
District

Astoria OR jay@ridethebus.org

vacant Tribal Transportation

Jason Higham Private Transportation President TAC Transportation, Inc. Bend OR higham.jason@gmail.com

vacant Public Schools Transportation

Curt Holley Veterans Tranportation Mobility Manager/ 
Transportation Coordinator

Veterans Transportation Service 
(VTS)

Roseburg OR curtis.holley@va.gov

Mary Jo Carpenter Oregon Transit Association 
(OTA)

County Manager Community Connection of Baker 
County

Baker City OR maryjo@ccno.org

Kim Curley Transportation Options Group of 
Oregon (TOGO)

Community Outreach 
Coordinator

Commute Options Bend OR kim@commuteoptions.org

Donald Leap Passenger Rail Government Affairs Director Association of Oregon Rail and 
Transit Advocates (AORTA)

Portland OR donaldl@teleport.com

Ted Leybold Transportation Demand 
Management (TDM)

Planning Manager Metro Portland OR ted.leybold@oregonmetro.gov

Henry Heimuller Association of Oregon Counties-
Rural (West)

Columbia County Commissioner Columbia County of Oregon St. Helens OR henry.heimuller@co.columbia.or.us

Peter Runnels Association of Oregon Counties-
East

Harney County Commissioner Harney County of Oregon Burns OR pete.runnels@co.harney.or.us

Lisa Gardner League of Oregon Cities Intergovernmental Relations 
Manager 

City of Eugene Eugene OR lisa.a.gardner@ci.eugene.or.us

Julie Wilcke Senior and Disability focused Chief Operating Officer Ride Connection Portland OR jwilcke@rideconnection.org

Phil Warnock Non-Emergent Medical 
Transportation (NEMT)

Program Manager Oregon Cascades West Council 
of Governments

Albany OR pwarnock@ocwcog.org

Tim Wilson Citizen-at-large Silverton OR TimWWilson@aol.com
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